Maine law.
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FEAST MILLINOCKET,

Chapter 9%7.
An Act to incorporate the town of Hast Millinocket.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1, So much of Township A, Range seven, west of
the east line of the state, in the county of Penobscot as is
bounded as follows, namely: Beginning at the northeast corner
of said township ; thence southerly on the east line of said town-
ship to the middle of the west branch of the Penobscot river;
thence westerly up the middle of the line of the west branch
of the Penobscot river to the Cassidy and Webber line, so called;
thence northerly on the Cassidy and Webber line to the north
line of said township; thence easterly on the north line of said
township to the point begun at, is hereby incorporated as a
town under the name of East Millinocket, and the inhabitants
thereof are hereby invested with all the powers and privileges
and subject to all the duties and liabilities incident to other
towns in this state. Only the public lot in that part of said
township hereby incorporated shall belong to said town of East
Millinocket.

Section 2. Any justice of the peace may call the first meet-
ing of the town of East Millinocket by posting a warrant there-
for, stating the objects of said meeting, in three public and con-
spicuous places in said town at least seven days before the time
of holding said meeting.

Section 3. Said town of Fast Millinocket is hereby author-
ized to contract for a supply of water for sanitary, municipal
and other public purposes, including the extinguishment of fires
upon such terms and conditions as the said town may deem fit
and proper, and to enter into contract with any lighting company
for lighting the streets and other places in said town under
municipal control.

Section 4. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 21, 1907.
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